Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

May 12, 2011

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

Charles R. Borders Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE:

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.

Case No. 2010-00244 Informal Conference

Attached is the sign-in sheet which should have been attached to the informal conference memorandum which was filed in the record of the above-referenced case on May 12, 2011. If you have any questions, please contact Rick Bertelson, Staff Attorney, at 502-564-3940, Extension 260.

Sincerely,

Jeff Delouen

Executive Director

RB/kar Attachment



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF SHELBY E COOPERATIVE, INC. FOR A OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE A NECESSITY FOR ITS 2010-2 CONSTRUCTION WORK PLA	CERTIFICATE) CASE NO. AND 2010-00244
======================================	11 Informal Conference
Please sign in:	
NAME	REPRESENTING
Rich Bestelson	PSC-L-gal
Brenden Simmons	Shelloy Energy
GARY GRUBBS	SHADY FNERGY
DAVED GRAHAM	SHEBY EVERLY
Jason GINN	Shelby Energy
Colton Corden	Shelby Energy
Bedy Tennings	Shellow Energy
Delira Martin	Shelby Energy
Orang	Shelby Energy
Chne Whelan	PSC-FA
Ron Hundziah	+1 H
Kon Hundziah ELIE RUSSELL	_Psc
	CASE NO. 2010-00244